COVID-19 information & resources

Q	Log In	Apply
	09	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

Admission & Aid Academic & Career Programs Students About SBVC

Budget Committee

Home / About SBVC / Campus Committees / Budget Committee

Charge:The Budget Committee serves in an advisory capacity to College Council in all aspects of budget development and management to protect the financial well-being of the college and to operate successfully within our budget. The Budget Committee makes data-driven recommendations that align resource allocations with resource planning, utilizing the college mission, institutional planning documents, and program review recommendations.

The Budget Committee serves in all three areas of the College Council's primary functions including: planning, issue management, and communication. Specifically, the Budget Committee develops annual budget assumptions, recommends reserve and contingency funds, identifies discretionary monies, and reviews and develops strategies for funding campus priorities. The Budget Committee reviews and makes recommendations for resolution of emerging budget issues and creates processes for better budget development and management. Throughout the year, the Budget Committee articulates and clarifies the budget development and management process for the campus community, including training, promoting budget awareness, and maintaining the transparency of budget decisions.

Membership: The Budget Committee membership totals eight, including the Vice President of Administrative Services (Chair) representing management, and seven appointed members representing Management (1), Faculty (3), Classified Staff (2), and Associated Student Government (1). One non-management member will be elected co-chair annual.

Chair:

Scott Stark

Co-Chair:

1 of 2 7/16/2020, 2:38 PM

Related Links

Minutes and Agendas

Dates and Times



A college of the San Bernardino Community College District











Select Language
Powered by Google Translate

- Accessibility
- Accreditation
- Annual Security Report
- CARES Act

- Careers at SBVC
- Give to SBVC
- Hire an SBVC Student
- M&O Support
- <u>Tech Support</u>
- Contact Us
- Submit an Applause Form



San Bernardino Valley College 701 South Mount Vernon Avenue San Bernardino, CA 92410 (909) 384-4400

San Bernardino Community College District does not discriminate on the basis of age, color, creed, religion, disability, marital status, veteran status, national origin, race, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity or gender expression.

Complaint Procedure »

Copyright © 2020 San Bernardino Valley College

2 of 2 7/16/2020, 2:38 PM